

SATWANT SINGH Vs. BALBIR SINGH

29.10.2025

**Ld. P.O. has gone for Jail Inspection.**

Present: Sh. Chander Prakash, ld. counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant.

As per directions of the ld. P.O, put up the case for  
purpose fixed on 03.12.2025.

Ahlmad  
29.10.2025.