

## SATWANT SINGH Vs. BALBIR SINGH

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Chander Prakash, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Pawan Silmana, ld. counsel for defendant

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he will file the written statement alongwith condonation application today itself and he seeks pass over.

Put up at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
10.02.2026

10.02.2026 at 1:05 P.M.

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar , ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Gaurav, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

No written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant till date.

Interim stay order stands continued till next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
10.02.2026

on 10.02.2026 at 2:20 P.M.

Sh. Pawan Silmana, ld. counsel for defendant alongwith defendant has appeared and filed written statement alongwith

Contd. 2

application under section 5 of the Limitation Act, application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC and certain documents. Extra copy of the same has been retained on record for supplying to ld. counsel for the plaintiff;

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is allowed to file replies of the above said applications with advance copy to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Put up for consideration of application under order 7 rule 11 CPC on 16.03.2026, the date already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
10.02.2026