

SATWANT SINGH Vs. BALBIR SINGH

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Chander Prakash, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Pawan Silmana, ld. counsel for defendant through
VC.

An application under order 1 rule 10 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleading Mrs. Davinder Kaur as defendant no. 2 in the present case.

An application under Section 151 CPC along with notice under order 12 rule 8 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same has been supplied to associate counsel of main counsel of the defendant, who is present in the Court today.

Ld counsel for the defendant seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on the application filed under order VII rule 11 CPC.

Put up for arguments on the abovesaid application on
29.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026